
TENDER NOTICE

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TOTENDER

"' ^°U^C'L/B3ITB/2018 of 06/03/2018FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ACOMMUNITYEDUCATION AND ACTION CENTER (CEAC) AT NKWEN IN BAMENDA III SUB - DIVISION
Phase 1: ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK.

Launched under emergency Procedure

! FINANCING; 2018 PUBLIC INVESTMENT BUDGET MINADER

1. Subject of the Invitation to tender:
The state of Cameroon represented by the Mayor of Bamenda III Council, the Contracting Authority, hereby
launches an open National invitation to tender for the construction of acommunity haul at Nkwen in Bamenda III
Sub - Division. Phase 1: Administration bloc.

2. Nature of services

The works include the following;
- Setting up the work site;
- Main work;

- Secondary works

3. Execution deadline

Llr7« ""r the rainy season and othervagaries, with effect from the date of notification of the service order tostart work.

4. Lots

The worksare inone (01) lot
Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is: 30,OOO,O0OFCFA

5. Participationand origin
Participation in this invitation is opened to register quaiified Contractors of the Republic of Cameroon with financial
ability, technical and professional expertise in public works and construction.

6. Financing
Theworks, subject of this invitation to tender, is financed by the Public Investment Budget of MINADER 2018.
7. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, abid bond issued by afirst-rate banking establishment
approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document No. 12 of the Tender File of an
amount of six hundred thousand FCFA (600,O00FCFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of
8. Consultation of tender file:
The Tender File may be consulted at the Bamenda III Council, within working hours from 7:30am to 3:30pm

10. Acquisition of tender file:
The tender file be acquired from the Santa Council upon presentation of anon-refundable treasury receipt of
Sixty thousand (60,000) FCFA bearing the name of the company.



11. Submission of bids:
Each offer or bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the one (01) original and six (06) copies
at the Bamenda ill Counai not later than....06./03/2018...at 10 am local time and should carry the inscription:

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER
N°005/ONIT/BAMENDA III COUNCIL/B3ITB/2018 OF 06/03/2018

BAmIndA at NKWEN INBAMtNDA III SUB - DIVISION. Phase 1:ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK.

"To beopened only during the bid-opening session"
The offers or the bids brought after the stipulated deadline shall not be received.

12. Admissibllity of bids

autlnrr"'f'f n"® ''V ^^^vlce or administrativeauthor ties (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional Officers) must imperatively be produced in accordance with the
Special Regulations of the Invitation toTender. uuceo in accordance with the

IstblX'd r'l!' ^""mission of bids or may beestablished after the signature of the tender notice
Any bid not in compliance with the prescriptions of the Tender File shall be declared Inadmissible This refers
especially to the absence of abid bond issued by afirst-rate bank approved by the Minister in charge of Finance..
13. Opening of bids:

BaL3a"lli®cn' °"-^®/"3/2018..at 11.00 a.m In the Conference Hall of theBamenda HI Council by the competent Tender Board.
Only bidders may attend or be duly represented by aperson of their choice who has full knowledge of the file

14. Evaluation criteria

The evaluation of the bids shall be done in three (03) steps:

^ conformity of the administrative file;> 2 step: Evaluation ofthe technical file;
> 3' step: Analysis ofthe financial file.

i. Eliminatory criteria

rfeda'̂ hrn'r" f u™""" according to the essential
h7yTefer "v the bidder.

♦ Absence of bid bond

False declaration or forged document
Non-compliance with major technical specifications (to be listed)
Non-respect of Xessential criteria (X being greater than or equal to 1)
Absence ofquantified unit price)
Non-compliance with the model bid.

♦

♦

♦

♦

♦



II

II

II

II

I

I

I

I

I

IS.Award

16.Validity of bids

sl'bmifsMSr'""" aperiod of (ninety) 90 days fron, the deadline set for the
17. Complementary information

secretariat atZl'mrdaTll CoTnl" day during working hours from the Mayor's private

Bamenda, theC ^ pfjjg

Copies!

- ARMP for publication

CRTV for announcement
' °^/'̂ " '̂̂ AP/Me2am(forfilingJ

NoticeBoardsfforinformation

The Mayor of Bamenda III Council

CAM£

i
m "'subo^

^^OND'^

Cletus TANWE



'I

B

B

Q

[|

a

«

I

n

I

I

i

1

i

I

i

n

a

fl

0

AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL GUVERT

N° 005 /ONIT/BAMENDA III COUNCIL/B3ITB/2018 OF16./02./2018
Pour les travaux de constructiondu Centre d'Education et d'Actlon Communautaire deNkwen

dans la Municipalite de la Commune d'arrondissement de Bamenda III
PROCEDURE DVR6ENCE.

1. Objetdel'Appeld'Offres

Le Gouvernement de la R^publique du Cameroun represente par le Maire de la Commune de Bamenda III MaTtre
d'ouvrage, lance un Avis d'Appel d'Offres National Guvert pour les travaux deconstruction duCentre d'educatlon et

d'action Communautaire deNkwen

dans la Municipalite de la Commune d'arrondissement de Bamenda III

Les travaux comprennent notamment:
L'installation de chantier;

Le gros oeuvre;

Le second oeuvre.

2. Delaisd'executlon

Le delai global d'execution des travaux est de trois (03) mois calendalres. Ce delai comprend les periodes des pluies,
toutes les Intemperies et sujetions diverses et court a compter de la date de notification de I'Drdre de Service de
commencer les travaux.

3. Allotissement

Les travaux sont en un lot:

4. Cout previsionnel

Le cout previsionnel de I'operation a Tissue des etudes prealables est de : 30,000,000 FCFA

5. Participationetorlglne
La participation est ouverte a Tegalite de conditions a toutes les societes et entreprises de droits camerounaises
ayant une experience averee dans le domaine des batiments et du g^nie civil en general

6. Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'lnvestissement Public MINADER de
rexerclce 2018.

7. Cautionnement provisoire
Chaquesoumissionnairedoitjoindreasespieces administratives, une caution de soumission ^tablie par une banque de
premier ordre agreee par le Ministerechargedesfinancesetdontlalistefigure danslapiecel2duDA0, dont le montant
s'eleve a 600,000FCFA et valablependanttrente(30)joursau-deladeladate originaledevalidit^desoffres.
8. ConsultationduDosslerd'Appeld'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables aupres de la Commune de Bamenda III
despublicationdupresentavis.

9. AcquisitionduDossierd'Appeld'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables aupres de la Commune de Bamenda III sur
presentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de(60,000) francs CFA au Tresor Public.
Cette quittance devra identifier le payeur comme representant Tentreprise desireuse de participer a TAppel d'Offres.

10. Remlsedesoffres

Chaque offre redigee en Fran^ais ou en Anglais, en six (06) exemplaires dont un (01) original et cinq (05) copies
marquees comme tels, conformes aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offre, devra etre deposee centre un



ni

n

I

•I

n

i ^ 11. Recevabllltddesoffres
Sous peine de rejet, les pieces du dossier administratifrequisesdoiventetreproduites

j enoriginauxouencopiescertifieesconformesparle service emetteur ou une autorite administrative (Prefet, Sous-
! 11 prefet,...), conformement aux stipulationsduReglementParticulierdel'Appeld'Offres.

Ellesdoiventdaterdemonsdetrois (03)moisprecedantladate orlginale dedepotdesoffresou avoir eteetablies
posterieurement a la date de signaturederAvisd'Appeld'Offres.

^ Toute offreincompiae conformement aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres sera declaree irrecevable.
Notamment I'absence de la cautiondesoumissiondelivreeparunebanquede premier ordre agreee par le MinistereI charge des Finances.
12. Ouverturedesplis: L'ouverture des offres aura lieu en un temps le 26/03/2018 k11 heures prdclses dans la
salle desConferences de la Commune de Bamenda III par la Commission de Passation des Marches Comp^ente en
presence des soumissionnaires

Seuls les soumissionnaires peuvent assister a cette seance d'ouverture ou s'y faire representer par une
personne de ieur choix ayant une parfaite connaissance du dossier et mandater a cet effet.

L'ouverturedespiecesadministrativesetdesoffres techniques et financieres (technique et financiere si
ouvertureenuntemps, techniqueuniquementsiouvertureen deuxtemps)

13. Criteresd'evaluatlon

devaluation des offres se fera entrois(03) etapes:

^ '3 conformite du dossier administratif de chaque soumissionnaire;> 2'"^etape: Evaluation des offres techniques;
^ ^^gpg . /\n3|y5e offres financieres.

recepisse sous plis ferme, dans les services de la Commune de Bamenda 111, secretariat prive du Maire, au plus tard
le 26/03/2018 a 11 heures, heure locale et devront porter la mention:

AVIS D'APPELD'OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT
N^OOS/ONIT/BAMENDA Ml COUNCIL/B3ITB/2018 OF06/03/2018

POUR LES TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTIONdu CENTRE D'EDUCATION ET D'ACTION COMMUNAUTAIRE DE
NKWENDANS LA MUNICIPALITE DE LA COMMUNE D'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAMENDA III. PHASE 1; BLOC

ADMINISTRATIF.

An'ouvrirqu'enseancededepouillement"Les offres parvenues apres les dates et heure limltes de depot des offres ne seront pas regues

I

i

I

I

I

II

1. Criteres eliminatoires

• Absence de lacaution de soumission,
• Fausse declaration ou piece falslfiee,
• Non-conformite aux specifications techniques majeures (a lister),
' Le non-respect de Xcriteres essentiels (X superieur ou egal a1),
' Absence d'un prix unitaire quantifie,
• Non-conformite du modele de soumission,

2. Criteres essentiels

Les offres techniques seront evaluees suria base de la methode binaire
14. Attribution

La iettre commande sera attribuera au soumissionnaire dont i'offre est conforme pour i'essentiei aux dispositions du
Dossier d'Appei d'Offres, et qui a presente i'offre evaiuee au moins-disant et techniquement quaiifiee
conformement a i'articie 33 du Code des Marches Pubiics.Mais, i'offre non consistante et non reaiiste ne sera pas'
acceptee



V

I

*

I

I

I

15. Duree de validite des offres

comp?eTdrirdateT^ quatre -vingt -dix (90) jours, a
16. Renseignements complementaires

aupres de fa CommL'̂ et^meldrin da°nf"le seatoriat pffvTdu mL""''""'

LE Maire de laCommune de Bamenda III

Ampliation':!

- ARMPpourpublication
-CRTV pourannonce

-DD/MINMAP/NO
-CIPM

Atdi^

- Afflchage

Bamenda III, le

the^

'̂ ^ONO*

# i MB 2018

Gil Cletus TANWE


